

Utah Fishing Law 1892

CHAPTER XL.  
FISH AND GAME.

*AN ACT Amending Chapter XXIX of the Session Laws of 1890, Relating to the Protection of Fish and Game.*

Be it enacted by the Governor and Legislative Assembly of the Territory of Utah:

SECTION 1. That Section 3, of Chapter XXIX of the Laws of 1890, is hereby amended by striking out the word public " in line two thereof, and inserting between the words "' waters " and ' for," the words "' of any natural stream."

SEC. 2. That Section 5 is hereby amended by striking out the word " public " in the third line thereof, and inserting between the words "' waters " and "' within," the words of any natural stream.."

SEC. 3. That Section 7 is hereby amended by striking out the word " public " in the second line thereof, and inserting between the words I" waters" and I" in," the words "of any natural stream ;" and inserting after the word "fish" in the second line, the words "' except carp."

Sec. 4. That Section 8 is hereby further amended by striking out the word "' public " in the second line thereof, and inserting between the words "of " and " this," the words "1 any natural stream of," and by striking out all of said section after the word "1 following " at the beginning of the sixth line.

SEC. 5. That Section I0 is hereby amended by striking out the word " public " in the second line thereof, and inserting between the words " waters " and " of," the words ' of any natural stream ;" by striking out the word " October " in the thirteenth line thereof, and inserting in lieu thereof the word "' September," and by striking out the word "' March " in the sane line, and inserting in lieu thereof the word " July."

SEC. 6. That Section 11 is hereby amended by striking out the word " public " in the third line thereof, and inserting between the words "waters " and "of," the words 'of any natural stream."

SEC. 7. That Section 12 is hereby repealed, and the following enacted in lieu thereof: "Section 12. It shall be unlawful for any person to export dead or living trout or any imported fish, except carp, caught in any of the waters of any natural stream of this Territory, to any point outside of this Territory, for either consumption or sale."

SEC 8. That Section 13 of said Chapter be amended by striking out the words - one thousand " in first line, and inserting " five hundred," and the words '1890 and 1891 ' in the last line thereof, and by inserting in lieu thereof the words "' 1892 and 1893.'

Approved March 10, 1892.

Please link back to [junesucker.com](http://junesucker.com) if you're sharing this PDF.

